

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1033 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

S. RAJAGOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the appellant says that they do not want to file additional statement of case.

This matter be placed before the Registrar (J-I) for instructing the concerned sections appropriately, considering the year of Appeal.

Such matter should not be listed before the Registrar's Court just with a view to complete the number to 100 matters, more particularly, when there is no necessity for listing of such case on given date.

Parties may file statement of case on or before

9.2.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj